(3) The Government shall not, in
res1)ect of the four Falls named in this 
Licence, be liable under this Clause to 
repay, as audited expenses, exclusive of 
interest as comnuted in accordance with 
sub-clause (1) hereof, any sum, or any 
sums atrgregating an amount, exceeding 
$150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars) British Guiana currency. 

10. Where any person not being an
agent. nominee. subsidiary or associate of 
the licensees makes application within. 
the metering period or within ten years 

APPENDIX "B" after the expiration thereof, for pennis­